	FOR Berea, Kentucky and Vicinity Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. KY. NO. 1
	Original SHEET NO. 1
Berea Municipal Utilities (Name of Utility)	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. n/a
	n/aSHEET NOn/a
	RATES & CHARGES

WHOLESALE SERVICE-CLASS 6

- (a) <u>Applicable:</u> to all customers in the City of Berea, Kentucky, and contiguous territory thereto.
- (b) Availability of Service: Water service to water districts purchased for resale.
- (c) Rates: (Monthly) Per 1000 gallons

All water sales

\$1.95

per 1,000 gallons

- (d) <u>Late Payment Charge</u>: 10% will be added if bill is not paid by the 10th day of the month following billing date.
- (e) Special Rule:
 - (1) The standard rules and regulations of the utility shall apply
 - (2) Reconnect charges shall be \$10.00
 - (3) If account is not paid before the 27th day after date of mailing the monthly bill, services may be discontinued in accordance with the rules and regulations of the Berea Municipal Water Utility.
 - (4) There shall be added to the customers bill as a separate item, an amount equal to a customer's proportionate share of any license, occupation, franchise, use, or withdrawal fee, or any other similar fee, charge, or tax imposed upon Berea Municipal Water Utility through regulation, ordinance, franchise, statute, or otherwise, by the Kentucky River Authority or similar administrative body, or any local, state, or federal taxing authority where such charge, fee, or tax is based upon water withdrawal or use or is based upon a percentage of the gross receipts, net receipts, or revenue from the sale of water or services rendered by Berea Municipal Water Utility to the customer. The customer's proportionate share of the charges, fees, or taxes will be calculated in accordance with the rates and usages in effect as of the billing date.

DATE OF ISSUE	January 26, 2005
	Month / Date / Year
DATE EFFECTIVE	January 26, 2005
-	Month / Date / Year
ISSUED BY	2000
	(Signature of Officer)
11/1/2	
TITLE IVACYO	
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF TH	E PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
IN CASE NO. 2004-00331	DATED December 9, 2004

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE
1/26/2005
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011
SECTION 9 (1)

By Executive Director